

^

ITEM NO.MM-1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5093/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 read with order dated 12/10/2012 in WP No.576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
No.3: Ms. Jane Cox,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Let this matter be listed on Monday [18th February, 2013]  
for considering issuance of notice. at 2.00 p.m.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar