

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5093/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2012
in WP No. 576/2012,12/10/2012 in WP No. 576/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order dt. 15.3.2013 and office report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manek J. Kalyaniwalla, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shakhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Padnekar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Salgaonkar, Adv.Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.
Mr. M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.12.2014.

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed on or before
05.12.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar