

à

ITEM NO.4 and 5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5093/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in WP No.576/2012 dated 12/10/2012 in WP No.576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

IA NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.5362 OF 2013

(for stay and bringing subsequent events on record and filing additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 5093/2013 Mr. Manek J. Kalyaniwalla, Adv.
and for respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
in SLP 5362/2013 Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 5362/2013 Mr. Arun Pedneker, Adv.
and for respondent Mr. P.N. Salgaonkar, Adv.
in SLP 5093/2013 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adfv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 22.04.2013. Dasti, in addition to usual mode of service, is permitted.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar