

x

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).5093/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in WP No.576/2012 dated  
12/10/2012 in WP No.576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with

I.A.No. 2 in SLP (C) 5362 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manek J. Kalyaniwalla, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Panda, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Salgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar K, ASG

Mr. T.M. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arintam Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16.07.2013 along with SLP (C) 32134 of 2011.

Counter Affidavit be filed by the Union of India within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stay, already granted, to continue in the meantime.

Amended petition be filed within one week and a copy of the same be  
served upon the parties.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |(Sharda Kapoor)

|

