

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2016**WITH****PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5362 OF 2013**

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 32134/2011

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special leave petition stands disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

However, question about maintainability of the petition is kept open.

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 5093/2013

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that fresh Charter of Demands have been submitted by both the Unions and the said Charter of Demands are under active consideration.

The learned senior counsel has submitted that the petitioner is ready and willing to negotiate with both the Unions in accordance with law.

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 5362/2013

List the matter along with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) No. 5093 of 2013."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 are represented through Mr. K. Rajeev, Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Mr. Rauf Rahim, Mr. Bijay Kumar Jai & Mr. B.S. Mehra, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsels for the respondents have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 5362 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this matter. Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate for respondent No. 3 has filed Counter Affidavit. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate for respondent No. 4 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service on respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 are complete by Affidavit of Dasti service, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
30, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 2. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
413, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
15, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 4. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
22, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 5. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
302, 3rd Floor, Prakash Deep Building, Tolstoy Marg,
N.D.- 01.
 6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Central Agency Section, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR