

ITEM NO.18 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.727/2016

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120505/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 132222/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 132223/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for parties

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Komal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv,
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. K.Rajeev, A.O.R

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mukund Cherukuri Adv,
Mr. Pankaj Jain Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain Adv.
Ms. Geetika Matta Adv.
Mrs.Meenakshi Jain, Adv
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There appears a dispute between two Advocates-on-Record, claiming themselves to be representing Forward Seaman's Union of India (FSUI) i.e. Respondent No.3.

Let the President and the Secretary of Respondent No.3 file fresh affidavits clarifying the counsel through whom they want to be represented.

The affidavit be filed within four weeks' from today, failing which, there shall be exemplary costs on the office bearers of Respondent No.3

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR