

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 727/2016

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Only C.A. No. 727/2016 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chamber) NAME OF MR. RAUF RAHIM, ADVOCATE ON RECORD BE SHOWN IN THE CAUSE LIST (RP DT. 17.02.2021)

IA No. 125544/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 120505/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 75302/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 71385/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132222/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 31601/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 132223/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S.tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bhandhu, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent, list the matters after two weeks.**

**(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER**