

REVISEDITEM NO.111
(MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 727/2016

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 125544/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 120505/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 75302/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 71385/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 132222/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
 IA No. 31601/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 51254/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 132223/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5362/2013 (IX)

Date : 20-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANCounsel for the
parties

Mr. Anniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P N Salgaonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Shiv Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manek Kalyaniwala, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
 Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.

Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandharu, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Soham Datta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Anniruddha Joshi and Mr. Shikhil Shiv
Suri, learned senior counsel(s), re-list the matter on 27.03.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

(*) Revised for appearance only