

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 727/2016

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125544/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 120505/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 75302/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 71385/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 132222/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 51254/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 31601/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 132223/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5362/2013 (IX)

Date : 24-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P N Salgaokar, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Shiv Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandharu, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Jamshed Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shikhil Shiv Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Manek Kalyaniwalla, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P N Salgaokar, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Soham Datta, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukund Cherukuri, Adv. (appeared virtually)*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.09.2025 amongst first five cases for final
disposal.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS
*appearance not given

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR